

1st August, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: HINDALCO

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Q1 FY23 Earnings Conference Call of Novelis Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary) of Hindalco Industries Limited ('the Company')

Re: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that "Q1 - FY23 Earnings Conference Call" of Novelis Inc for the first quarter FY 2023 is scheduled on Wednesday, 03rd August, 2022 at 16:30 HRS IST (India time) following the announcement of Financial Results for Q1 -FY23.

Details pertaining to the said call are enclosed herewith and the same is available on the Company's website i.e. www.hindalco.com.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you

For Hindalco Industries Limited

Anil Malik

President & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



<u>Invite for Novelis – Q1 FY23 Earnings Conference Call</u>

Dear All,

We are pleased to invite you for the Earnings Conference Call for Novelis Inc. (wholly owned subsidiary of Hindalco) to be held on Wednesday, August 03, 2022 following the announcement of financial results for Q1 FY23.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on **first quarter of FY2022-23** earnings and performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session.

Details of the conference call are:

Date:	Wednesday, August 03, 2022
Time:	16:30 HRS IST (India time)

Location:	ACCESS NUMBER
India	(+) 1800 266 1057 (Toll Free)
USA & Canada	(+) 800-750-5849 (Toll Free)
International Toll Number	(+) 1-212-231-2905

To view slides and listen only, visit the web at: https://cc.callinfo.com/r/12r0f77q93ypv&eom

Following the meeting, the webcast will be available for replay at Investors & Media | Novelis

Presentation materials will be available online at Investors & Media | Novelis

For further information, please contact:

Subir Sen

Investor Relations, Hindalco Industries Ltd., Direct: + 91 22 6266 0570 Board: + 91 22 6266 0555

Email: subir.sen@adityabirla.com